

Product: H296      Product Name: Pizza Seasoning

**This product has been treated with irradiation.**

Description: Blend of spices for pizza applications.

### Physical Properties

Appearance	Dark green flakes with golden tones.
Size	Typical of dried spices and herbs.

### Organoleptic Properties

Flavor	Typical of dried spices and herbs.
--------	------------------------------------

### Microbiological Properties

Standard Plate Count	Maximum: 10,000 cfu/g	Method: FDA BAM or AOAC equivalent
Coliform	Maximum: 100 MPN/g	Method: FDA BAM or AOAC equivalent
Yeast	Maximum: 500 cfu/g	Method: FDA BAM or AOAC equivalent
Mold	Maximum: 500 cfu/g	Method: FDA BAM or AOAC equivalent
E. Coli	<10 cfu/g or <3 MPN/g	Method: FDA BAM or AOAC equivalent
Salmonella	NEG/25g	Method: FDA BAM or AOAC equivalent
Irradiated Product Statement	Based on the dose values listed below we certify that this product meets all micro specs.	

### Packaging, Labeling, Storage

Packaging	Bag in a box or to customer specification.
Receiving Conditions	Product should be shipped and handled in a sanitary manner.
Storage Conditions	Store in a dry, cool place.
Shelf Life	36 months (under optimum storage conditions).

### Other

Certificate of Irradiation	Minimum: 10 kGy	Maximum: 30 kGy	Method: Dosimeter
Gluten Status	This product (and if applicable its ingredients) by nature does not contain the gluten proteins found in wheat, rye or barley. This product has not been tested to verify gluten levels less than 20 ppm.		

This specification represents all package configurations for this product.

Our published limits are based on product that has been processed under good agricultural and good manufacturing practices and not on individual product analysis. Raw agricultural products will contain related foreign material. Product shall be manufactured and stored in accordance with current good manufacturing practices and conform to the Federal Food, Drug & Cosmetic Act and its Amendments. This specification is based on current crop attributes and availability, and is subject to change due to uncontrollable conditions in source countries. This information is confidential and disclosure is prohibited without written authorization from Woodland Foods, 3751 Sunset Ave., Waukegan IL 60087.

Certified AA Rating to the BRC Global Food Safety Standard

3751 Sunset Ave. Waukegan, IL 60087 | 847-625-8600 | FAX 847-625-5050 | [www.woodlandfoods.com](http://www.woodlandfoods.com)



847-625-8600

## Confidential and Proprietary

Product : H296	Product Name: Pizza Seasoning
Natural Status	This product has nothing artificial or synthetic added to it. It does not meet the definition of all natural as a result of it being irradiated.
BE Status	This product does not contain bioengineered ingredients.
Vegan Status	This product does not contain any animal derived products including meat, milk, seafood, eggs, honey or bone char.
Halal Status	This product does not contain alcohol, natural L-cysteine extracted from hair or feathers, animal fats and/or extracts, bloods of any origin, blood plasma, pork and/or other meat by-products & alcohol is not used as a processing aid.
SDS Waiver	To the best of our knowledge this product is non-hazardous and not subject to the requirements of 29 CFR 1910.1200. Although this product does not require specific hazard precautions, users should take care to minimize personnel exposure and workplace contamination.

This specification represents all package configurations for this product.

Our published limits are based on product that has been processed under good agricultural and good manufacturing practices and not on individual product analysis. Raw agricultural products will contain related foreign material. Product shall be manufactured and stored in accordance with current good manufacturing practices and conform to the Federal Food, Drug & Cosmetic Act and its Amendments. This specification is based on current crop attributes and availability, and is subject to change due to uncontrollable conditions in source countries. This information is confidential and disclosure is prohibited without written authorization from Woodland Foods, 3751 Sunset Ave., Waukegan IL 60087.

Certified AA Rating to the BRC Global Food Safety Standard

3751 Sunset Ave. Waukegan, IL 60087 | 847-625-8600 | FAX 847-625-5050 | [www.woodlandfoods.com](http://www.woodlandfoods.com)



## ALLERGEN STATEMENT FOR H296 - PIZZA SEASONING

"Q #1: Does the item above contain any of the following allergens or their derivatives?"		"Q #2: Is the item above produced on equipment that comes in contact with any of the following allergens?"		"Q #3: Is the item above produced in a facility that uses or processes these allergens?"		ALLERGENS
YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO	
	X	X		X		MILK
	X	X		X		EGGS
	X	X		X		SOYBEANS
	X	X		X		WHEAT
	X		X		X	PEANUTS
	X	X		X		TREE NUTS
	X		X		X	FISH
	X		X		X	CRUSTACEAN SHELLFISH
	X	X		X		SESAME
	X	X		X		MUSTARD
	X	X		X		ADDED SULFITES

Equipment is cleaned and sanitized between production runs to prevent allergens from contaminating non-allergenic products.

Name: Jerry Kruse

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: DIRECTOR OF QA/REGULATORY COMPLIANCE  
NOT VALID UNLESS SIGNED

Date: 12/15/2021

Certified AA Rating to the BRC Global Food Safety Standard

3751 Sunset Ave. Waukegan, IL 60087 | 847-625-8600 | FAX 847-625-5050 | www.woodlandfoods.com



WOODLAND FOODS COUNTRY OF ORIGIN DECLARATION  
FOR  
H296 - PIZZA SEASONING

THIS PRODUCT ORIGINATES FROM UNITED STATES

Name: Jerry Kruse

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads "Jerry Kruse".

Title: Quality Assurance Director  
NOT VALID UNLESS SIGNED

Date: 12/15/2021

VS-<<

Certified AA Rating to the BRC Global Food Safety Standard

3751 Sunset Ave. Waukegan, IL 60087 | 847-625-8600 | FAX 847-625-5050 | [www.woodlandfoods.com](http://www.woodlandfoods.com)



STORE IN A DRY, COOL PLACE.

**H296**

## PIZZA SEASONING

Our Pizza Seasoning is an authentic mix of herbs and spices that makes adding traditional Italian flavor to recipes convenient and consistent, with the perfect balance of herbs, garlic, salt and onion.

- Herbaceous, aromatic flavor
- Dark green with golden undertones
- Irregularly shaped and sized flakes
- Naturally gluten free
- All natural

### Nutrition Facts

servings per container	
<b>Serving size 1/4 teaspoon (.5g)</b>	
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>0</b>
<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 0 g	<b>0%</b>
Saturated Fat 0 g	<b>0%</b>
Trans Fat 0 g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0 mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 10 mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 0 g	<b>0%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0 g	<b>0%</b>
Total Sugars 0 g	
Includes 0 g Added Sugars	<b>0%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 0 g	
Vitamin D 0.0 mcg	<b>0%</b>
Calcium 10.0 mg	<b>0%</b>
Iron 0.3 mg	<b>2%</b>
Potassium 10.0 mg	<b>0%</b>

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

### BASIC PREP

Ready to use. Add to taste.

### SUGGESTED USES

- Sprinkle onto pizza or mix into pizza sauce
- Add to marinara and bolognese sauces
- Use as topping for garlic bread
- Whisk into olive oil and vinegar for a dressing

### RECIPE

Pizza Shaker

1/2 cup Pizza Blend  
1/4 cup grated Parmesan cheese  
1 tablespoon crushed red pepper

Mix ingredients and place in a large holed shaker.

Yield: 3/4 cup

Use liberally on pizza, garlic bread or pastas. Our Pizza Seasoning is an authentic mix of herbs and spices that makes adding traditional Italian flavor to recipes convenient and consistent, with the perfect balance of herbs, garlic, salt and onion.

### INGREDIENTS

Spices, Garlic, Salt, Onion.

Certified AA Rating to the BRC Global Food Safety Standard

3751 Sunset Ave. Waukegan, IL 60087 | 847-625-8600 | FAX 847-625-5050 | [www.woodlandfoods.com](http://www.woodlandfoods.com)

FI-12/15/2021

\*Nutritional information may vary due to growing conditions, seed stock and frequency of nutritional testing.



847-625-8600

Confidential and Proprietary

Product Properties

Approved Date: 7/27/2018

Supersedes: 12/20/2016

Product Code\*: H296

Product Name: Pizza Seasoning

**This product has been treated with irradiation.**

#### **Ingredient Statement**

Spices, Garlic, Salt, Onion.

#### **Product Certifications**

Certified Kosher Parve by KOF-K

#### **Nutritional Analysis**

Serving Size	100.00	g
Calories	252.39	
Total Fat	4.34	g
Saturated Fat	1.23	g
Trans. Fat	0.00	g
Cholesterol	0.00	mg
Sodium	1,989.73	mg
Total Carbohydrates	58.79	g
Dietary Fiber	35.28	g
Sugars	4.17	g
Protein	13.49	g
Vitamin A	139.94	mcg
Vitamin C	16.19	mg
Calcium	1,630.89	mg
Iron	56.47	mg
Added Sugars	0.00	g
Vitamin D	0.00	mcg
Potassium	1,611.57	mg

This specification represents all package configurations for this product.

Our published limits are based on product that has been processed under good agricultural and good manufacturing practices and not on individual product analysis. Raw agricultural products will contain related foreign material. Product shall be manufactured and stored in accordance with current good manufacturing practices and conform to the Federal Food, Drug & Cosmetic Act and its Amendments. This specification is based on current crop attributes and availability, and is subject to change due to uncontrollable conditions in source countries. This information is confidential and disclosure is prohibited without written authorization from Woodland Foods, 2751 Sunset